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ADAM LOWNEY
Direct (503) 595-3926
adam@mcd-law.com

September 30, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1633 — In the Matter of OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, Investigation
into Treatment of Pension Costs in Utility Rates

Attention Filing Center:

Idaho Power Company ("Idaho Power" or "Company") does not intend to file opening testimony
in this docket. The purpose of this docket is to review the treatment of pension expenses, and
specifically the treatment of prepaid pension assets.' Idaho Power is uniquely situated among
the utilities that are parties to this docket in that the Company does not have a prepaid pension
asset and is not incurring any financing costs associated with a prepaid pension asset.
Therefore, Idaho Power does not have a proposal regarding the regulatory treatment of prepaid
pension assets.

While Idaho Power is not filing opening testimony, the Company may participate in this docket
as appropriate and reserves the right to file responsive testimony to the extent other parties
make recommendations that will impact the Company.

cc: Service List

See Re Northwest Natural Gas Co., Docket UG 221, Order No. 12-408 at 4 (Oct. 26. 2012); Re
Investigation into Treatment of Pension Costs in Utility Rates, Docket UM 1633, Ruling (July 8, 2012).
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Docket UM

3 1633 on the following named persons) on the date indicated below by email addressed to said

4 persons) at his or her last-known addresses) indicated below.

5 David J. Meyer
Avista Corporation

6 David.meyer@avistacorp.com

7 Patrick Ehrbar
Avista Utilities

g Pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com

g G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

10 catriona@oregoncub.org

11 Bob Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

12 bob@oregoncub.org

13
Mark R. Thompson
Northwest Natural
mark.thompson@nwnatural.com

14

R. Bryce Dalley
15 Pacific Power

bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com
16

Douglas Tingey
17 Portland General Electric

doug.tingey@pgn.com
18

Jason W. Jones
~ g PUC Staff— Department of Justice

Jason.w.jones@state.or.us

20
Pamela Archer

2~ Cascade Natural Gas
pamela.archer@cngc.com

22
Maryalice Rosales

23
Cascade Natural Gas
Maryalice. rosales@cngc.com

24 S. Bradley Van Cleve
Davison Van Cleve

25 bvc@dvclaw.com

26
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Elizabeth Andrews
Avista Utilities
Liz.andrews@avistacorp.com

Tommy A. Brooks
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen &Lloyd
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Chad M. Stokes
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen &Lloyd
cstokes@cablehuston.com

OPUC Dockets
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
dockets@oregancub.org

E—filing
Northwest Natural
efiling@nwnatural.com

Oregon Dockets
Pacificorp, DBA Pacific Power
oregondockets@pacificorp. com

Sarah Wallace
Pacific Power
Sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com

Jay Tinker
Portland General Electric
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Brian Bahr
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Brian. bahr@state. or. us

Michael Parvinen
Cascade Natural Gas
Michael. parvinen@cngc.com

Irion A. Sanger
Davison Van Cleve
ias@dvclaw.com

McDowell Rackner &Gibson PC
419 SW 11'h Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97205
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Edward Finklea
Northwest Industrial Gas Users
efinklea@nwigu.org

DATED: September 30, 2013
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Wendy Mclndo
Office Manag

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11t" Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97205


